
,y 

I --
Government of lammu and Kashmir 
General Administration Department 

Civil Secretariat, J&K 

Subject: Retirement on superannuation of the members of the l&K 

Secretariat (Subordinate) Service during the year, 2025. 

NOTIFICATION 

It is hereby notified that the following members of Jammu and Kashmir 

Secretariat (Subordinate) Service shall retire on attaining the age of superannuation 

during the calendar year, 2025, in the afternoon of the date(s), as indicated 

against each: 

S.No. Name Designation Place of posting Date of Date of 

Shri / Smt Birth retirement 

1. Kuldeep Raj Section Officer School Education Department 10.05.1965 31.05.2025 

2. Ahmed Syed Section officer Department of Tribal Affairs 01.04.1965 31.03.2025 

Hamdani 

3. Baby Parveez Shah Section Officer ARI & Trainings Department 11.04.1965 30.04.2025 

4. Abdul Rashid Dar Section Officer General Administration 29.03.1965 31.03.2025 

Department 

5. Ruby Jan Section officer Forest, Ecology & 12.02.1965 28.02.2025 

Environment Department 

6. Hakim Ajaz Hussain Head Assistant Public Works (R&B) 31.03.1965 31.03.2025 

Department 

7. Neelofar Jan Head Assistant Department of Disaster 03.03.1965 31.03.2025 

Management Relief, 
Rehabilitation and 
Reconstruction 

8. Rakesh Singh Head Assistant General Administration 22.09.1965 30.09./.025 

Department 

9. Daleep Kumar Bhat Head Assistant Power Development 28.02.1965 28.02.2025 

Department 

10. Fidah Hussain Dar Head Assistant Hospitality & Protocol 01.01.1966 31.12.2025 

Department 

11. Shabir Ahmed Head Assistant P/s of Advisor (8) to the 11.05.1965 31.05.2025 

Najar Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, 
J&K 

12. Vinod Kumar Senior Assistant School Education 08.06.1965 30.06.2025 

Gandotra Department 

13. Abdul Majid Hajam Junior Assistant J&K Services Selection Board 14.06.1965 30.06.2025 

14. Ashok Kumar Koul Junior Assistant Central Registry Unit, 13.05.1965 31.05.2025 

Jammu 

. 



15. Bushan Lal Koul Junior Assistant 

16. Vijay Kumar Singh Junior Assistant 

17. Shafiq Ahmad Mechanic 
Khan 

18. Bashir Ahmed Wani Senior Office 
Attendant 

19. Afroz Ahmad Jan Senior Office 
Attendant 

20. Syed Mohd Shafi Senior Office 
Shah Attendant 

21. Showkat Hussain Daftari 
Reshi 

22. Dildar Ahmad Daftari 
Sheikh 

23. Nazir Ahmad Daftari 
Thokar 

24. Naseema Bano Jamadar-1 

25. Mohd Muzaffer Jamadar-1 
Sheikh 

26. Bilal Ahmad Jamadar-1 

Office of the Chief Secretary 

Department of Public 
Grievances 
General Administration 
Department 
Department of Food, Civil 
Supplies & Consumer Affairs 
P/s of Advisor (B) to the 
Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, 
J&K 
Office of Chief Secretary, 
J&K 
Health and Medical Education 
Department 

General Administration 
Department 
General Administration 
Department 
Information Technology 
Department 
Agriculture Production 
Department 
Science & Technology 
Department 

03.04.1965 

03.08.1965 

01.04.1965 

05.08.1965 

18.02.1965 

02.02.1965 

07.02.1965 

01.05.1965 

08.08.1965 

10.03.1965 

05.02.1965 

25.03.1965 

30.04.2025 

31.08.2025 

31.03.2025 

31.08.2025 

28.02.2025 

28.02.2025 

28.02.2025 

30.04.2025 

31.08.2025 

31.03.2025 

28.02.2025 

31.03.2025 

o7 · lo . )o2,~ 
h) JKAS 

Under Secretary to the G vemment 
No. GAD-ESTB/206/2021-09-GAD Dated: 7.10.2024 
Copy to: 
1. Principal Accountant General, J&K. 
2. All concerned Administrative Secretaries. 
3. Director Estates, Kashmir/Jammu. 
4. Director Finance, General Administration Department. 
5. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board. 
6. . Superintendent of Police (Security), J&K Civil Secretariat. 
7. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K. 
8. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General 

Administration Department. 
9. Concerned Officials. 
10. In-charge Website, GAD. 
11. Stock/Personal files. 



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



