

Government of Jammu and Kashmir General Administration Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Retirement on superannuation of the members of the J&K Secretariat (Subordinate) Service during the year, 2025.

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the following members of Jammu and Kashmir Secretariat (Subordinate) Service shall retire on attaining the age of superannuation during the calendar year, 2025, in the afternoon of the date(s), as indicated against each:

S.No.	Name Shri/Smt	Designation	Place of posting	Date of Birth	Date of retirement
1.	Kuldeep Raj	Section Officer	School Education Department	10.05.1965	31.05.2025
2.	Ahmed Syed Hamdani	Section officer	Department of Tribal Affairs	01.04.1965	31.03.2025
3.	Baby Parveez Shah	Section Officer	ARI & Trainings Department	11.04.1965	30.04.2025
4.	Abdul Rashid Dar	Section Officer	General Administration Department	29.03.1965	31.03.2025
5.	Ruby Jan	Section officer	Forest, Ecology & Environment Department	12.02.1965	28.02.2025
6.	Hakim Ajaz Hussain	Head Assistant	Public Works (R&B) Department	31.03.1965	31.03.2025
7.	Neelofar Jan	Head Assistant	Department of Disaster Management Relief, Rehabilitation and Reconstruction	03.03.1965	31.03.2025
8.	Rakesh Singh	Head Assistant	General Administration Department	22.09.1965	30.09.2025
9.	Daleep Kumar Bhat	Head Assistant	Power Development Department	28.02.1965	28.02.2025
10.	Fidah Hussain Dar	Head Assistant	Hospitality & Protocol Department	01.01.1966	31.12.2025
11.	Shabir Ahmed Najar	Head Assistant	P/s of Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K	11.05.1965	31.05.2025
12.	Vinod Kumar Gandotra	Senior Assistant	School Education Department	08.06.1965	30.06.2025
13.	Abdul Majid Hajam	Junior Assistant	J&K Services Selection Board	14.06.1965	30.06.2025
14.	Ashok Kumar Koul	Junior Assistant	Central Registry Unit, Jammu	13.05.1965	31.05.2025



15.	Bushan Lal Koul	Junior Assistant	Office of the Chief Secretary	03.04.1965	30.04.2025
16.	Vijay Kumar Singh	Junior Assistant	Department of Public Grievances	03.08.1965	31.08.2025
17.	Shafiq Ahmad Khan	Mechanic	General Administration Department	01.04.1965	31.03.2025
18.	Bashir Ahmed Wani	Senior Office Attendant	Department of Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs	05.08.1965	31.08.2025
19.	Afroz Ahmad Jan	Senior Office Attendant	P/s of Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K	18.02.1965	28.02.2025
20.	Syed Mohd Shafi Shah	Senior Office Attendant	Office of Chief Secretary, J&K	02.02.1965	28.02.2025
21.	Showkat Hussain Reshi	Daftari	Health and Medical Education Department	07.02.1965	28.02.2025
22.	Dildar Ahmad Sheikh	Daftari	General Administration Department	01.05.1965	30.04.2025
23.	Nazir Ahmad Thokar	Daftari	General Administration Department	08.08.1965	31.08.2025
24.	Naseema Bano	Jamadar-I	Information Technology Department	10.03.1965	31.03.2025
25.	Mohd Muzaffer Sheikh	Jamadar-I	Agriculture Production Department	05.02.1965	28.02.2025
26.	Bilal Ahmad	Jamadar-I	Science & Technology Department	25.03.1965	31.03.2025

07.10.2024 (Urvi \$ingh) JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government Dated: 07.10.2024

No. GAD-ESTB/206/2021-09-GAD

Copy to:

1. Principal Accountant General, J&K.

- 2. All concerned Administrative Secretaries.
- 3. Director Estates, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 4. Director Finance, General Administration Department.
- 5. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 6. Superintendent of Police (Security), J&K Civil Secretariat.
- 7. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 8. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 9. Concerned Officials.
- 10. In-charge Website, GAD.
- 11. Stock/Personal files.